Directional seated valve type NBVP 16
Product documentation
D 7765 N
06-2023  -1.0 en
Operating pressure pmax:
Flow rate Qmax:
400 bar
20 lpm

Circuit symbol examples
NBVP 16 S/B 0.8 /2 - WG 110 NBVP 16 G/B 0.8 R/ABR2.0 BBR1.5 /A3 B95/400/S - GM 24 - 3/8
Ordering examples
NBVP 16
NBVP 16
NBVP 16
S
G
RU
/B 0,8
/B 0,8 R
/B 0,8 R
/ABR 2,0 BBR 1,5
/A 3
/2
/A3 B95/400 /S
-WG 110
-GM 24
-G 24
-3/8
-1/4
4.6 "Single connection block"
2.7 "Actuations"
2.6 "Additional elements at port T"
2.5 "Pressure switches and/or pressure gauges at the ports A and/or B"
2.4 "Additional elements at port A and/or B"
2.3 "Additional elements at port P or P1 and P2"
2.2 "Circuit symbol"
2.1 "Basic type and size"
2.1 Basic type and size
Type Description Flow rate
Qmax (lpm)
Pressure
pmax (bar)
NBVP 16 With standard connection pattern NG 6 in accordance with
DIN 24 340-A6 or CETOP 03 in accordance with ISO 4401-03
20 400
NOTICE
Observe the maximum operating pressure of the various circuit symbols and actuations (see Chapter 2.7.1, "Electrical
actuations")
6/68 D 7765 N - 06-2023 - 1.0 HAWE Hydraulik SE
2.2 Circuit symbol
2.2.1 Circuit symbols, standard
Coding Description Circuit symbol
R ■ 2/2-way directional valve
S ■ 2/2-way directional valve
B ■ 2/2-way directional valve
Z ■ 3/2-way directional valve
ZD ■ 3/2-way directional valve
– With detent
– Only with electrical actuation G, WG
– In the case of several adjacent valves, install
return pressure stop coding S in T.
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7765 N - 06-2023 - 1.0 7/68
Coding Description Circuit symbol
Y ■ 3/2-way directional valve
Q ■ 4/2-way directional valve
K ■ 4/2-way directional valve
RS ■ 4/2-way directional valve
SR ■ 4/2-way directional valve
8/68 D 7765 N - 06-2023 - 1.0 HAWE Hydraulik SE
Coding Description Circuit symbol
W ■ 4/2-way directional valve
– pmax = 250 bar
WD ■ 4/2-way directional valve
– With detent
J ■ 3/3-way directional valve
– a + b = 4. Switching position due to simultane-
ous energization of both solenoids
G ■ 4/3-way directional valve
– a + b = 4. Switching position due to simultane-
ous energization of both solenoids
GD ■ 4/3-way directional valve